5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

5.8

5.9

5.10

5.11

EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL

An Independent Public School

Edgewater Primary

Treetop Avenue Edgewater WA 6027

Phone: (08) 9405 4007

Fax: (08) 9405 3700

Email: Edgewater.PS@education.wa.edu.au
Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc.

General Meeting Agenda

Monday 20" May @ 7.00 pm

Attendance register and new members
Apologies

Confirmation of agenda

Approval of previous minutes

Business Arising

Nature Play

Card payments for the canteen

Kiss and Drop

Defibrillator grant application

Teachers wish list — Quotes (see attached):
- Digital Technologies — devices for students K-6
- Development of the P/1 playground
- Plans for the upgrade of the school library

Canteen website
AGM date change

Fathers Day Stall - Motion for $1200 for purchasing gifts
(Kelly)

Term 2 raffle — Motion for $30 (Kelly)

Motion for funds for the removal of grass in school garden
(see attached quotes) and to purchase a shed (quote to
follow) (Coralie)

Microbits grant

Time Allocated (mins)

10

Agenda

20 May 2019



Edgewater P&C Association Inc. Page 2
5.12 Nomination and election of Executive Members
6 Reports
6.1 President
6.2  Treasurer
6.3 Canteen Committee
6.4 Graduation Committee
6.5 Safety House Committee
6.6 Fundraising Committee
6.7 Principal
6.8 WACSSO News/Correspondence
7 General Business
8 Open Forum
9 Date of Next Meeting —2019 @ 7.00 pm
10 Closure — Approx. 8.00 pm
Agenda 20 May 2019



