

## EDGEWATER PRIMARY SCHOOL

An Independent Public School

Treetop Avenue Edgewater WA 6027 Phone: (08) 9405 4007 Fax: (08) 9405 3700

Email: Edgewater.PS@education.wa.edu.au Website: www.edgewaterps.wa.edu.au

## Parents & Citizens Association

## Edgewater Primary P&C Association Inc. General Meeting Agenda Monday 20<sup>th</sup> May @ 7.00 pm

## Time Allocated (mins)

1	Attendance register and new members	
2	Apologies	1
3	Confirmation of agenda	1
4	Approval of previous minutes	1
5	Business Arising	
5.1	Nature Play	2
5.2	Card payments for the canteen	2
5.3	Kiss and Drop	2
5.4	Defibrillator grant application	2
5.5	Teachers wish list – Quotes (see attached):  - Digital Technologies – devices for students K-6  - Development of the P/1 playground  - Plans for the upgrade of the school library	10
5.6	Canteen website	2
5.7	AGM date change	2
5.8	Fathers Day Stall - Motion for \$1200 for purchasing gifts (Kelly)	2
5.9	Term 2 raffle – Motion for \$30 (Kelly)	2
5.10	Motion for funds for the removal of grass in school garden (see attached quotes) and to purchase a shed (quote to follow) (Coralie)	3
5.11	Microbits grant	2

5.12	Nomination and election of Executive Members	5
6	Reports	
6.1	President	2
6.2	Treasurer	2
6.3	Canteen Committee	2
6.4	Graduation Committee	2
6.5	Safety House Committee	2
6.6	Fundraising Committee	2
6.7	Principal	5
6.8	WACSSO News/Correspondence	2
7	General Business	3
8	Open Forum	3
9	Date of Next Meeting -2019 @ 7.00 pm	
10	Closure – Approx. 8.00 pm	